©2023 Advanced Energy Industries, Inc.
SL POWER
LB115S SERIES
115 Watts Single Output
LED Grade
Total Power
115 Watts
Input Voltage

        B – Temporary degradation, self-recoverable
        C – Temporary degradation, operator intervention required to recover the operation
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model Number  Output
Voltage
Output Current
Ripple & Noise1 Total
Regulation
OVP
ThresholdConvection Forced air
 (200 LFM)
LB115S12K  12 V 6.25 A
9.00 A
(108 W)
0.5%RMS,
1.5% pk-pk
±2% 14.0 ± 1.1V
LB115S24K  24 V 3.13 A
4.58 A
(110 W)
0.5%RMS,
1% pk-pk
±2% 28.0 ± 2.5V
LB115S48K  48 V 1.56 A
2.40 A
(115 W)
0.5%RMS,
1% pk-pk
±2% 55.0 ± 4.0V
LB115S56K  56 V 1.34 A
2.05 A
(115 W)
0.5%RMS,
1% pk-pk